

County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

BRANDI L. ORTH

August 12, 2020

In accordance with Election Code 13116, and based on the date the executed resolutions were filed in the County Clerk's office, the following identification letters have been assigned to the local measures submitted for inclusion on the November 3, 2020 Consolidated Presidential General Election ballot:

- A Clovis Unified School District School Bond
- B City of Coalinga City Clerk Measure
- C Sanger Unified School District School Bond
- D Central Unified School District School Bond
- E City of Selma By District Election Measure
- G City of Parlier Extend Special Parcel Tax Measure
- H City of Sanger Term of Mayor Measure
- J Riverdale Unified School District School Bond (district shared with Kings County)
- K Washington Unified School District School Bond
- L City of Selma Licensed Gaming Establishment

There is a total of ten (10) local measures. Letters "F" and "I" will not be utilized. Measures will appear on the ballot in accordance with Election Code 13109(n).